## CITY OF GEM LAKE



Heritage Hall
4200 Otter Lake Road | Gem Lake, MN 55110
651-747-2790/92 | 651-747-2795 (fax)
E-mail city@gemlakemn.org



## Planning Commission Meeting – August 14, 2024

Call to Order of Planning Commission Meeting					
	By Chair Josh	nua Patrick at 7:	p.m.		
Call o	f Roll				
	Patrick	Farrell	Cummings	Pratt	Wippich
<ul> <li>Approve and Accept Agenda and Minutes</li> <li>Accept the Agenda for the August 14, 2024, Planning Commission Meeting</li> <li>Approve the Minutes from July 9, 2024, Planning Commission Meeting</li> </ul>					
<ul> <li>Public Hearings</li> <li>Zoning Requests – Barnett Kia (Zoning Compliance Request, Lot Line Adjustment Request, Zoning Amendment Request)</li> </ul>					
	usiness None				
New Business  None					
Open Items for Commission Members to Bring Up					
•	Next Planning	<b>O</b> .	Tuesday, August 20, Meeting, Tuesday, Se		024
Adjournment – The meeting adjourned at					